1120 S. Capital of Texas Highway

K-FRIESE CityView 2, Suite 100

Austin, Texas 78746
+ ASSOC|ATES TBPE Firm #6535
P-512.338.1704 F-512.338.1784
kfriese.com

PUBUC PROJECT ENG!NEERKNG

October 5, 2016

Ms. Patricia Davis, P.E.
Project Manager

City of Pflugerville

PO Box 589

Pflugerville, Texas 78691

Re: Carmel Phase 1 Interceptor Bid Evaluation

Dear Ms. Davis,

On September 29th, 2016 at 2:00 PM, bids were opened at the Pflugerville City Hall, 100 East
Main Street, Pflugerville, Texas 78660 for the Carmel Phase 1 Interceptor Main Project. Ten
bids were received as shown in the summary tabulation below. A detailed tabulation of unit
price items is attached to this letter.

Base Bid Alternate Bid Total Bid
Central Road & Utility, Ltd. $2,183,375.50 $25,000.00 $2,208,375.50
C.C. Carlton Industries, Ltd. $2,277,194.00 $15,000.00 $2,292,194.00
Austin Underground, Inc. $2,603,053.50 $10,000.00 $2,613,053.50
Cash Construction Company, Inc. $2,646,147.00 $8,000.00 $2,654,147.00
Smith Contracting Company, Inc $2,779,052.50 $15,000.00 $2,794,052.50
S.J. Louis Construction of Texas, Ltd.  $2,789,007.69 $15,000.00 $2,804,007.69
Aaron Concrete Contractors, LP $2,998,349.00 $7,500.00 $3,005,849.00
McLean Construction, Inc. $3,444,444.50 $33,224.00 $3,477,668.50
Spiess Construction Company, Inc. $3,506,885.00 $10,000.00 $3,516,885.00
JKB Construction Company, LLC $3,524,400.00 $10,000.00 $3,534,400.00

No mathematical errors were found with any of the bids.

The low bidder was Central Road & Utility, Ltd. The required bid bond, signed proposal,
acknowledged addenda, and bidders experience was included with the bid. We recommend that
the Carmel Phase 1 Interceptor Contract be awarded to Central Road & Utility, Ltd, in the
amount of $2,208,375.50.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

fo.. AN
% % @& ’** & * '.'::’ "'

Thomas M. Owens, PE

Project Manager goveees
o~ 84764 7
"‘%O"'. £I0ENSED, 4
Wi ENSE

Attachments: Bid Tabulation



