Change Order No. 01 REVISED

Project Name: Carmel Phase | Interceptor Owner's Project No.:

Projeet Owner and Address: Cily of Pflugerville Date of Issuance: February 21, 2017
100 E. Main Street
P O BOX 589
Pflugerville, TX 78691-0589

Project Contractor and Address: Date of Contract: November 17, 2016

Central Road & Ulility, LTD.
8760 A Research Blvd. #192
Austin, TX. 78758

Contract Period: November 28, 2016 (o June 26, 2017

It 15 agreed to modify the Contract referred to above as follows:

Deduct from Change in Change in
Item # | Description Of Changes Contract Contraet Price Contract Time
| Repair and pave lift station access road $80.166.50 12
2 Install Concrete Retard as Directed $14.750.00 5
Difference Net = N/A $94,916.50 17

Summary: Itis agreed to modify the Contract referred to above as follows:

Contract Time prior to this Change Order

Contract Price prior to this Change Order: $2,208,375.50 Substantial (days and date): 180 Days /05-27-17
Final (days and date): 210 Days / 06-26-17

Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order
Net Inercase (decrease) of this Change Order: $94.916.50 17 days

Revised Contract Time with all approved Change Orders

Revised Contract Price with all appraved Change Orders: $ 2,303,292.00 Substantial (days and date): 180 Days / 05-27-17
Final (days and date): 227 Days / 07-12-17

The changes included in this Change Order are to be accomplished in accordance with the terms, stipulations and conditions of the original Contract
as though included therein.,

TS L\//&T’/‘}/') f\\ 2 .zgt-Coily

/(cu'plcd for Contractor by: Central Ronuwilil}, LTD. Date:
A ) ':! 4| ] S Ly
MvAS L 3~ 1B
Recommended for .-@,Hipl‘oval by: Amy Giannini, P.E,, CFM, City Engincer Date:
Approved for Owner by: Brandon Wade, City Manager Attest: Date:
Approved for Owner by: (Other - when required) Date:
Distribution: Contractor File Field Owner Other

— 3 where quality meets life
PFLUGERVILLE



8760 A Research Blvd. # 192
Austin, Texas 78758
(512) 989-2602 Fax. (512) 989-2698

February 21, 2017

Tom Owens, P.F.

K Friese + Associates

1120 8. Capital of Texas Highway, CityView 2, Suite 100
Austin, Texas 78746

Carmel Phase 1 Interceptor: Repair Damaged Access Road and Install Concrete Retard - REVISED

Central Road and Utility, Ltd. is pleased to submit the following proposal for the Carmel Phase 1 Interceptor: Repaird Damaged
Access Road and Install Concrete Retard. Please review the breakdown, inclusions and exclusions below:

Bid Item # Bid Item Deseription Unit Qty Unit Price Total Price
1 Mobilization 1 $ 290000 § 2.900.00
1A REPAIR FLEX BASE (7-IN) LENGTH OF ACCESS Sy 5320 § 440 % 23,408.00
DRIVE (W/ 1.5" NEW BASE)
1B PRIME COAT (0.2 GAL/SYD) GAL 1597 $ 6.00 % 9,582.00
1C (AGGR)(TY-D GR-4 SAC-B) cy 70 $ 145.00 % 10,150.00
1D (AGGR) (TY-PD GR-4 SAC-B) CY, 70 b 145.00 % 10,150.00
1E 2 COURSE SURFACE TREATMENT (ASPH TIER 111 GAL 3035 b 790 % 23.976.50
2 CONCRETE RETARDS EA 5 $ 295000 $ 14,750.00
Total Base Bid $94,916.50

If additional base is required add $20/ton for material and installation.

Items provided by Central Road and Utility. Ltd.:

Labor, material, equipment, bond, insurance, and supervision for the improvements

Thank you again for the opportunity to quote this project. Please give me a call to discuss @ 512.989.2602

Sincerely,

ergio Martinez
Project Manager



